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AX12B004-280/350/385
AX24B004-280/350/385
BRUSHED DC AXIAL FAN SERIES
S T R A I G H T  B L A D E   D E S I G N
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Model Number Airflow 
Direction

Voltage
(V) Part Number Current

(A)
No.

Speeds
Airflow (Q)

(CFM)        (m3/h) CROSS REFERENCE PART NUMBER

AX12B004-B280-1SP-02 Blowing 12 01.12.52B ≤ 10.5 1 765 1300 SPAL
VA09-AP12 / C-27S
VA09-AP12 / C-54S
VA09-AP50 / C-27S

AX12B004-B350-1SP-02 Blowing 12 01.12.82B ≤ 7 1 1313 2230 SPAL VA08-AP70 / LL-23S
VA08-AP71 / LL-53S

AX12B004-B385-1SP-02 Blowing 12 01.12.92B ≤ 13 1 1754 2980 SPAL
VA18-AP70 / LL-41S
VA18-AP70 / LL-86S
VA18-AP71 / LL-42S

AX12B004-S280-1SP-02 Suction 12 01.12.44B ≤ 10.5 1 765 1300 SPAL VA09-AP12 / C-27A
VA09-AP12 / C-54A

AX12B004-S350-1SP-02 Suction 12 01.12.81B ≤ 17 1 1401 2380 SPAL VA08-AP70 / LL-23A
VA08-AP70 / LL-23MA

AX12B004-S385-1SP-02 Suction 12 01.12.91B ≤ 16 1 1754 2980 SPAL VA18-AP70 / LL-41
VA18-AP70 / LL-86A

AX24B004-B280-1SP-02 Blowing 24 01.24.52B ≤ 5 1 795 1350 SPAL
VA09-BP12 / C-27S
VA09-BP12 / C-54S
VA09-BP50 / C-27S

AX24B004-B350-1SP-02 Blowing 24 01.24.82B ≤ 8.5 1 1383 2350 SPAL VA08-BP70 / LL-23S
VA08-BP70 / LL-23MS

AX24B004-B385-1SP-02 Blowing 24 01.24.92B ≤ 9 1 1736 2950 SPAL VA18-BP70 / LL-41S
VA18-BP70 / LL-86S

AX24B004-S280-1SP-02 Suction 24 01.24.44B ≤ 5 1 795 1350 SPAL VA09-BP12 / C-27A
VA09-BP12 / C-54A

AX24B004-S350-1SP-02 Suction 24 01.24.81B ≤ 8.5 1 1471 2500 SPAL VA08-BP70 / LL-23A
VA08-BP70 / LL-23MA

AX24B004-S385-1SP-02 Suction 24 01.24.91B ≤ 9 1 1736 2950 SPAL VA18-BP70 / LL-41A
VA18-BP70 / LL-86A

12V, 24V
765~1754 CFM (1300~2980 m3/h)
Dual Ball Bearings
Housing: PA66 + 30% GF, UL94-V0
Impeller: PA66 + 30% GF, UL94-V0
Operating Temperature: -40ºC ~ +70ºC
Operating Life: 6,000 hours
IP55 Dust & Moisture Protection

RoHS
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Model Number Part Number
D I M E N S I O N S mm (in)

A B C D

AX12B004-B280-1SP-02 01.12.52B 309.5 (12.19) 68 (2.68) 267.6 (10.54) 154.5 (6.08)

AX12B004-B350-1SP-02 01.12.82B 384 (15.12) 88 (3.46) 332.5 (13.09) 191.5 (7.54)

AX12B004-B385-1SP-02 01.12.92B 414 (16.30) 90 (3.54) 358 (11.77) 206.5 (8.13)

AX12B004-S280-1SP-02 01.12.44B 309.5 (12.19) 68 (2.68) 267.6 (10.54) 154.5 (6.08)

AX12B004-S350-1SP-02 01.12.81B 384 (15.12) 88 (3.46) 332.5 (13.09) 191.5 (7.54)

AX12B004-S385-1SP-02 01.12.91B 414 (16.30) 90 (3.54) 358 (14.09) 206.5 (8.13)

AX24B004-B280-1SP-02 01.24.52B 309.5 (12.19) 68 (2.68) 267.6 (10.54) 154.5 (6.08)

AX24B004-B350-1SP-02 01.24.82B 384 (15.12) 88 (3.46) 332.5 (13.09) 191.5 (7.54)

AX24B004-B385-1SP-02 01.24.92B 414 (16.30) 90 (3.54) 358 (14.09) 206.5 (8.13)

AX24B004-S280-1SP-02 01.24.44B 309.5 (12.19) 68 (2.68) 267.6 (10.54) 154.5 (6.08)

AX24B004-S350-1SP-02 01.24.81B 384 (15.12) 88 (3.46) 332.5 (13.09) 191.5 (7.54)

AX24B004-S385-1SP-02 01.24.91B 414 (16.30) 90 (3.54) 358 (14.09) 206.5 (8.13)
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